Exhibit 99.1

Contact:	Dan Cravens
480/693-5729
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
US AIRWAYS GROUP, INC. REPORTS RECORD APRIL LOAD FACTOR
TEMPE, May 5, 2009 — US Airways Group, Inc. (NYSE: LCC) today reported April and year-to-date 2009 traffic results. Mainline revenue passenger miles (RPMs) for the month were 5.0 billion, down 3.0 percent versus April 2008. Capacity was 5.9 billion available seat miles (ASMs), down 4.8 percent versus April 2008. Passenger load factor for the month of April was a record 84.8 percent, up 1.6 points versus April 2008.
US Airways President Scott Kirby said, “Our April traffic results reflect the Easter holiday shift from March in 2008 to April in 2009. Consolidated (mainline and Express) passenger revenue per available seat mile (PRASM) was down approximately 8 to 10 percent versus the same period last year while total revenue per available seat mile decreased between 4 and 6 percent on a year-over-year basis.”
For the month of April, US Airways’ preliminary on-time performance as reported to the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT) was 80.0 percent with a completion factor of 99.1 percent.
The following summarizes US Airways Group’s traffic results for the month and year-to-date consisting of mainline operated flights as well as US Airways Express flights operated by wholly owned subsidiaries PSA Airlines and Piedmont Airlines.

US Airways Mainline
APRIL

	2009	2008	% Change

Mainline Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	3,865,749	4,104,879	(5.8)
Atlantic	651,381	616,956	5.6
Latin	471,411	419,580	12.4

Total Mainline Revenue Passenger Miles	4,988,541	5,141,415	(3.0)

Mainline Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	4,458,303	4,873,897	(8.5)
Atlantic	822,654	797,167	3.2
Latin	603,835	508,004	18.9

Total Mainline Available Seat Miles	5,884,792	6,179,068	(4.8)

Mainline Load Factor (%)
Domestic	86.7	84.2	2.5	pts
Atlantic	79.2	77.4	1.8	pts
Latin	78.1	82.6	(4.5)	pts

Total Mainline Load Factor	84.8	83.2	1.6	pts

Mainline Enplanements
Domestic	3,977,035	4,255,346	(6.5)
Atlantic	164,098	158,919	3.3
Latin	372,452	337,371	10.4

Total Mainline Enplanements	4,513,585	4,751,636	(5.0)
YEAR TO DATE

	2009	2008	% Change

Mainline Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	14,437,679	15,903,114	(9.2)
Atlantic	2,022,399	2,056,342	(1.7)
Latin	1,837,081	1,671,397	9.9

Total Mainline Revenue Passenger Miles	18,297,159	19,630,853	(6.8)

Mainline Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	17,551,026	19,627,442	(10.6)
Atlantic	2,902,590	2,847,699	1.9
Latin	2,410,288	2,038,881	18.2

Total Mainline Available Seat Miles	22,863,904	24,514,022	(6.7)

Mainline Load Factor (%)
Domestic	82.3	81.0	1.3	pts
Atlantic	69.7	72.2	(2.5)	pts
Latin	76.2	82.0	(5.8)	pts

Total Mainline Load Factor	80.0	80.1	(0.1)	pts

Mainline Enplanements
Domestic	14,953,594	16,439,760	(9.0)
Atlantic	518,467	527,589	(1.7)
Latin	1,450,795	1,320,222	9.9

Total Mainline Enplanements	16,922,856	18,287,571	(7.5)
Notes:

1)	Canada, Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin Islands are included in the domestic results.

2)	Latin numbers include the Caribbean.

US Airways Express (Piedmont Airlines, PSA Airlines)
APRIL

	2009	2008	% Change

Express Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	176,143	184,464	(4.5)

Express Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	258,343	271,425	(4.8)

Express Load Factor (%)
Domestic	68.2	68.0	0.2	pts

Express Enplanements
Domestic	655,696	659,555	(0.6)
YEAR TO DATE

	2009	2008	% Change

Express Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	646,499	691,803	(6.5)

Express Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	1,019,765	1,055,343	(3.4)

Express Load Factor (%)
Domestic	63.4	65.6	(2.2)	pts

Express Enplanements
Domestic	2,409,582	2,471,339	(2.5)
Notes:

1)	Canada is included in domestic results.

Consolidated US Airways Group, Inc.
APRIL

	2009	2008	% Change

Consolidated Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	4,041,892	4,289,343	(5.8)
Atlantic	651,381	616,956	5.6
Latin	471,411	419,580	12.4

Total Consolidated Revenue Passenger Miles	5,164,684	5,325,879	(3.0)

Consolidated Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	4,716,646	5,145,322	(8.3)
Atlantic	822,654	797,167	3.2
Latin	603,835	508,004	18.9

Total Consolidated Available Seat Miles	6,143,135	6,450,493	(4.8)

Consolidated Load Factor (%)
Domestic	85.7	83.4	2.3	pts
Atlantic	79.2	77.4	1.8	pts
Latin	78.1	82.6	(4.5)	pts

Total Consolidated Load Factor	84.1	82.6	1.5	pts

Consolidated Enplanements
Domestic	4,632,731	4,914,901	(5.7)
Atlantic	164,098	158,919	3.3
Latin	372,452	337,371	10.4

Total Consolidated Enplanements	5,169,281	5,411,191	(4.5)
YEAR TO DATE

	2009	2008	% Change

Consolidated Revenue Passenger Miles (000)
Domestic	15,084,178	16,594,917	(9.1)
Atlantic	2,022,399	2,056,342	(1.7)
Latin	1,837,081	1,671,397	9.9

Total Consolidated Revenue Passenger Miles	18,943,658	20,322,656	(6.8)

Consolidated Available Seat Miles (000)
Domestic	18,570,791	20,682,785	(10.2)
Atlantic	2,902,590	2,847,699	1.9
Latin	2,410,288	2,038,881	18.2

Total Consolidated Available Seat Miles	23,883,669	25,569,365	(6.6)

Consolidated Load Factor (%)
Domestic	81.2	80.2	1.0	pts
Atlantic	69.7	72.2	(2.5)	pts
Latin	76.2	82.0	(5.8)	pts

Total Consolidated Load Factor	79.3	79.5	(0.2)	pts

Consolidated Enplanements
Domestic	17,363,176	18,911,099	(8.2)
Atlantic	518,467	527,589	(1.7)
Latin	1,450,795	1,320,222	9.9

Total Consolidated Enplanements	19,332,438	20,758,910	(6.9)
Notes:

1)	Canada, Puerto Rico and U.S. Virgin Islands are included in the domestic results.

2)	Latin numbers include the Caribbean.

US Airways is also providing a brief update on notable company accomplishments during the month of April:
•
After nearly eight years, resumed service between its Charlotte hub and Paris’ Charles De Gaulle Airport. The daily, nonstop service is flown on Boeing 767 aircraft with seating for 18 in Envoy, US Airways’ trans-Atlantic business class, and 186 in the main cabin. In addition to Charles De Gaulle, US Airways currently serves London’s Gatwick Airport and Frankfurt International Airport from Charlotte.

•
Announced new codeshare agreement with Qatar Airways that will enable customers to enjoy seamless travel between the United States and Qatar. With this new agreement, US Airways customers will have access to Doha, Qatar and beyond on Qatar Airways, connecting via London Gatwick; Madrid, Spain; Manchester, U.K.; Milan, Italy; Stockholm, Sweden; Zurich, Switzerland; and Athens, Greece.

US Airways was America’s number one on-time airline in 2008 among the “Big Six” hub-and-spoke airlines according to the U.S. Department of Transportation’s (DOT) monthly Air Travel Consumer Report. US Airways, along with US Airways Shuttle and US Airways Express, operates more than 3,200 flights per day and serves more than 200 communities in the U.S., Canada, Europe, the Caribbean and Latin America. The airline employs more than 33,000 aviation professionals worldwide and is a member of the Star Alliance network, which offers our customers more than 16,500 daily flights to 912 destinations in 159 countries worldwide. And for the eleventh consecutive year, the airline received a Diamond Award for maintenance training excellence from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) for its Charlotte, North Carolina hub line maintenance facility. For more company information, visit usairways.com. (LCCT)
Forward Looking Statements
Certain of the statements contained herein should be considered “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward looking statements may be identified by words such as “may,” “will,” “expect,” “intend,” “anticipate,” “believe,” “estimate,” “plan,” “could,” “should,” and “continue” and similar terms used in connection with statements regarding the outlook, expected fuel costs, revenue and pricing environment, and expected financial performance of US Airways Group (the “Company”). Such statements include, but are not limited to, statements about the benefits of the business combination transaction involving America West Holdings Corporation and US Airways Group, including future financial and operating results, the Company’s plans, objectives, expectations and intentions, and other statements that are not historical facts. These statements are based upon the current beliefs and expectations of the Company’s management and are subject to significant risks and uncertainties that could cause the Company’s actual results and financial position to differ materially from these statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the following: the impact of future significant operating losses; the impact of economic conditions; changes in prevailing interest rates, a reduction in the availability of financing and increased costs of financing; the Company’s high level of fixed obligations and the ability of the Company to obtain and maintain any necessary financing for operations and other purposes and operate pursuant to the terms of our financing facilities (particularly the financial covenants); the ability of the Company to maintain adequate liquidity; labor costs, relations with unionized employees generally and the impact and outcome of the labor negotiations, including the ability of the Company to complete the integration of the labor groups of the Company and America West Holdings; reliance on vendors and service providers and the ability of the Company to obtain and maintain commercially reasonable terms with those vendors and service providers; the impact of fuel price volatility, significant disruptions in fuel supply and further significant increases to fuel prices; reliance on automated systems and

the impact of any failure or disruption of these systems; the impact of the integration of the Company’s business units; the impact of changes in the Company’s business model; competitive practices in the industry, including significant fare restructuring activities, capacity reductions or other restructuring or consolidation activities by major airlines; the impact of industry consolidation; the ability to attract and retain qualified personnel; the impact of global instability including the potential impact of current and future hostilities, terrorist attacks, infectious disease outbreaks or other global events; government legislation and regulation, including environmental regulation; the Company’s ability to obtain and maintain adequate facilities and infrastructure to operate and grow the Company’s route network; costs of ongoing data security compliance requirements and the impact of any data security breach; interruptions or disruptions in service at one or more of the Company’s hub airports; the impact of any accident involving the Company’s aircraft; delays in scheduled aircraft deliveries or other loss of anticipated fleet capacity; security-related and insurance costs; weather conditions; the cyclical nature of the airline industry; the impact of foreign currency exchange rate fluctuations; the ability to use pre-merger NOLs and certain other tax attributes; the ability to maintain contracts critical to the Company’s operations; the ability of the Company to attract and retain customers; and other risks and uncertainties listed from time to time in the Company’s reports to the SEC. There may be other factors not identified above of which the Company is not currently aware that may affect matters discussed in the forward-looking statements, and may also cause actual results to differ materially from those discussed. The Company assumes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement to reflect actual results, changes in assumptions or changes in other factors affecting such estimates other than as required by law. Additional factors that may affect the future results of the Company are set forth in the section entitled “Risk Factors” in the Company’s Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2009 and in the Company’s filings with the SEC, which are available at www.usairways.com
-LCC-